FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SAN DIEGO REGIONAL COMMUNITY CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement for the San Diego Regional Community Choice Energy Authority (First Amendment) is made and entered into by and between those certain public agencies, hereinafter referred to as the Parties, which have duly executed, pursuant to resolution or ordinance, the Joint Powers Agreement for the San Diego Regional Community Choice Energy Authority (Authority), as follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Joint Powers Agreement for the San Diego Regional Community Choice Energy Authority (Agreement), was executed by the Cities of San Diego, Chula Vista, Encinitas, La Mesa, and Imperial Beach, effective October 1, 2019, to provide electricity service to residents and businesses located within the municipal boundaries of the public agencies in a responsible, reliable, innovative, and efficient manner.

officient marmor.
the Authority's Board of Directors voted and approved "San Diego Regional Community Choice Energy nity Power","
amended in the manner set forth in Section 4.12.2,
reed by and between the Parties hereto to amend the
Change the Name: The Agreement is hereby amended to
ority to "San Diego Community Power
." All references to "San Diego Regional authority" or "SDRCCEA", such as set out in the title of the tion), and in all other places throughout the Agreement, Diego Community Power, or SDCP

2. Except as specifically amended herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to be executed as of the date listed below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Interim Executive Officer of the Authority, authorized by the Board on November 21, 2019, has executed this First Amendment of the Joint Powers Agreement on behalf of the Authority.

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL COMMUNITY CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY

Date: 11/22/19

CODY HOOVEN

Interim Executive Officer